Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and
	Veracco, Lawrence H ("Teacher"). Veracco, Lawrence H
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-22</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$158,900.00
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.

ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT ADDENDUM

The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Lawrence H. Veracco as the Superintendent of the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2017 to and including June 30, 2022.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1 st day of July 201	7.
ADMINISTRATOR	

Lawrence H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("	Contract") is by and betw	veen the governing body of the
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Lake Central School Corp	oration ("C	Corporation") and
	Gandolfi, Alan T	("Teacher").	Gandolfi, Alan T
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's	services described below,	the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the s	schools of the Corporation	n for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-19</u> . Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	The school term described in pa	aragraph 1 immediately at	pove for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	•
3.	The number of hours per day th	ne Teacher is expected to	work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services under	this Contract the total salary of \$124,734.89
	during the school year. Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	mount in <u>24</u> installments	on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)	nd. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any o	f the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	s set forth in Ind. Code 20	0-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record	pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of	July, <b>20</b> <u>17</u> .	

("Corporation") and  '). Schoon, Theresa E  d below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: rporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, (a)(3)(A) diately above for services under this Contract consists
d below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: rporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> , (a)(3)(A)
rporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, (a)(3)(A)
rporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, (a)(3)(A)
(a)(3)(A)
liately above for services under this Contract consists
ected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
es under this Contract the total salary of \$118,296.89
3)(C)
allments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
6-5(1)
or any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	Lake Central School Corpo	•	ween the governing body of the  Corporation") and
	Castaneda, Sarah N		Castaneda, Sarah N
is a te	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's s	ervices described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the s	chools of the Corporation	on for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,
	and ending on <u>06-30-19</u> . Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A	)
2.	The school term described in pa	ragraph 1 immediately a	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day th	e Teacher is expected to	o work under this Contract is <b>N/A</b> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services unde	er this Contract the total salary of \$118,296.8
	during the school year. Ind. Cod	de 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	mount in <u>24</u> installment	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) In	nd. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in Ind. Code 2	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
	This Contract is a public record		00.00.00.00

	This regular teacher contract ("C	Contract") is by and be	etween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpo	ration	"Corporation") and
	Gromala, Rebecca M	("Teacher")	Gromala, Rebecca M
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	8-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's s	ervices described belo	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the so	chools of the Corporat	ion for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(	A)
2.	The school term described in par	agraph 1 immediately	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	e Teacher is expected	to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Te	eacher for services und	ler this Contract the total salary of \$123,834.89
	during the school year. Ind. Cod	le 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this ar	mount in <u>24</u> installmer	nts on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ir	d. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in Ind. Code	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record	oursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of J	uly, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	This regular teacher contract ("C	Contract") is by and bet	ween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpo	ration ("	Corporation") and
	Enyeart, Chris G	("Teacher")	Enyeart, Chris G
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	8-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's se	ervices described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the so	chools of the Corporatio	n for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. (	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	The school term described in par	agraph 1 immediately a	bove for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	e Teacher is expected to	work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Te	eacher for services unde	r this Contract the total salary of \$99,900.00
	during the school year. Ind. Cod	le 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this ar	mount in <u>24</u> installments	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) In	id. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any o	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in Ind. Code 2	0-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record p	pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>1st</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	uly, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	This regular teacher contract ("C	Contract") is by and bet	ween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpo	ration ("	Corporation") and
	Alessia, John	("Teacher")	Alessia, John
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	8-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's se	ervices described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the so	chools of the Corporatio	n for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. (	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A	
2.	The school term described in par	agraph 1 immediately a	bove for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	e Teacher is expected to	work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Te	acher for services unde	this Contract the total salary of \$105,956.89
	during the school year. Ind. Cod	e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this ar	nount in <u>24</u> installment	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) In	d. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any o	f the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in Ind. Code 2	0-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record p	oursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
7.	Agreed this 1st day of Ju		J-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and
****	Begley, Sean P ("Teacher"). Begley, Sean P
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$117,395.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.

	This regular teacher contract ("Contrac	t") is by and b	etween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
	Brown, Glenn A ('	Teacher")	Brown, Glenn A
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services	described belo	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools	of the Corporat	ion for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(a)(3)(	A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph	1 immediately	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(	a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teach	er is expected	to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher 1	or services und	der this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount i	n <u>24</u> installmer	nts on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Cod	e 20-28-6-5( <u>1)</u>	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during	its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set for	th in Ind. Code	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuar	nt to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July	, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and
	Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra ("Teacher"). Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and
···-	DeLaughter, Douglas W ("Teacher"). DeLaughter, Douglas W
is a te	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.
	Agreed this 1st day of Sury , 2017.

	Lake Central School Corporation	<del></del>	("Corporation") and
	Graber, Scott B ("To	eacher")	Graber, Scott B
is a te	eacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services de	escribed be	low, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of	the Corpor	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(a)(3	B)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1	immediate	ly above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)	(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher	is expecte	d to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for	services u	nder this Contract the total salary of \$105,956.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-	6-2(a)(3)(C	)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in	<b>24</b> installm	ents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code	20-28-6-5(	1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its	term for a	ny of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth	in Ind. Cod	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant	to Ind. Cod	le 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July	, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	This regular teacher contract ("C	ontract") is by and bet	ween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpor	ation ("	Corporation") and
·	Lavin, Michelle R	("Teacher")	Lavin, Michelle R
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18	3-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's se	rvices described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the scl	hools of the Corporatio	on for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. C	ode 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A	)
2.	The school term described in para	agraph 1 immediately a	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	Teacher is expected to	o work under this Contract is <b>N/A</b> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Tea	acher for services unde	er this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code	e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this am	ount in <u>24</u> installment	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind	d. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled d	uring its term for any o	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures s	set forth in Ind. Code 2	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record p	ursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of Ju	ly, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	Lake Central School Corp	oration	("Corporation") and
	Logan, Deann C	("Teacher")	Logan, Deann C
a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's	services described bel	ow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the	schools of the Corpora	ation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)	(A)
2.	The school term described in pa	aragraph 1 immediatel	y above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	ne Teacher is expected	to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services ur	nder this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	amount in <u>24</u> installme	ents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)	Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1	)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for an	y of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedure	s set forth in Ind. Cod	e 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record	pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2/d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3

	This regular teacher contract ("	Contract") is by and b	etween the governing body of the
<del></del>	Lake Central School Corpo	oration	("Corporation") and
	Newton, Kenneth A	("Teacher")	Newton, Kenneth A
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's s	services described belo	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the s	chools of the Corpora	tion for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)	A)
2.	The school term described in pa	ragraph 1 immediately	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day th	e Teacher is expected	to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services un	der this Contract the total salary of \$104,656.89
	during the school year. Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	mount in <u>24</u> installme	nts on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) I	nd. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	s set forth in Ind. Code	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record	pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>1st</u> day of	July, 20 <u>17</u> .	

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing b	ody of the
	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and	
	Tucker, Kathleen M ("Teacher"). Tucker, Kathleen	een M
is a te	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and	the Teacher agree that:
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term,	beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services und	er this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Con	tract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the tot	al salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly	basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set for	th in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. (	Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind.	Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

In of and and 4. The	r as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. exchange for the Teacher's services deserted by the services of the definition of the ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-2	escribed below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
In of and and 4. The	exchange for the Teacher's services des e Teacher shall teach in the schools of t d ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-2	the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,
<ol> <li>The and</li> <li>The of</li> <li>The Ind</li> <li>The</li> </ol>	e Teacher shall teach in the schools of t d ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-2	the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,
and 2. The of 3. The Ind 4. The	d ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-2	
<ol> <li>The of .</li> <li>The lnd</li> <li>The</li> </ol>		28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
of 3. The Ind 4. The		
3. The	e school term described in paragraph Ti	immediately above for services under this Contract consists
Ind 4. The	261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3	(3)(B)
4. The	e number of hours per day the Teacher i	r is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
	d. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
dui	e Corporation shall pay the Teacher for	r services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,990.89
uu.	ring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6	-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The	e Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>2</u>	24 installments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
Ind	d. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 2	20-28-6-5(1)
6. This	is Contract may be cancelled during its t	s term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
1(e	e) pursuant to the procedures set forth i	in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This	is Contract is a public record pursuant to	to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Δn	greed this <u>1st</u> day of <u>July</u> ,	. 2017.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	Lake Central School Corpora	ition	("Corporation") and
	Castaneda, Mario A	("Teacher").	Castaneda, Mario A
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18	-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's ser	vices described be	slow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the sch	ools of the Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Co	ode 20-28-6-2(a)(3	B)(A)
2.	The school term described in parag	graph 1 immediate	ely above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	Teacher is expecte	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Tea	cher for services u	under this Contract the total salary of \$93,563.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C	<del>;</del> )
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amo	ount in <u>24</u> installn	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind	. Code 20-28-6-5(	1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled du	ıring its term for a	ny of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures so	et forth in Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pu	rsuant to Ind. Cod	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July	y, 20 <u>17</u> .	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and	
	Doyle, Timothy M ("Teacher"). Doyle, Timothy M	······································
is a te	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teac	her agree that:
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning	g <u>07-01-17</u> ,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Co	ontract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is	N/A .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary	of <b>\$93,563.89</b>
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind.	Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-2	28-7.5-3.
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14	4-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July, 2017.	

	This regular teacher contract ("Con	tract") is by and	between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporati	on	("Corporation") and
	Freeman, Martin D	("Teacher").	Freeman, Martin D
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2	2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's servi	ces described be	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the scho	ols of the Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Coo	le 20-28-6-2(a)(	B)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragi	aph 1 immediate	ely above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-	6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the Te	eacher is expecte	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teach	ner for services u	under this Contract the total salary of \$96,990.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 2	20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C	5)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amou	ınt in <u>24</u> installn	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind.	Code 20-28-6-5	1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled dur	ing its term for a	ny of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set	forth in Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pure	suant to Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st_day of July	2017	
	Agreed tills rot day of July	, ~~!_/.	

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract")	is by and	between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
<del></del>	Moore, Richard M ("Te	eacher").	Moore, Richard M
is a tea	eacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services de	scribed be	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of	the Corpor	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(a)(3	3)(A)
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1	immediate	ely above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)	3)(B)	
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher	is expecte	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for	services u	under this Contract the total salary of \$96,990.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-	3-2(a)(3)(C	
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in	24 installm	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 3	20-28-6-5(	(1)
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its	term for a	any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth	in Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant	to Ind. Cod	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July	, 2017.	

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by	and between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation	("Corporation") and
<del></del>	Powers, Timothy R ("Teacher"	). Powers, Timothy R
is a tea	eacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services describe	d below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Co	rporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2	(a)(3)(A)
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immed	diately above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is exp	ected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for servic	es under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$96,990.89</u>
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(	3)(C)
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 inst	allments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-	6-5(1)
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term f	or any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind.	Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind.	Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017	

	This regular teacher contract ("C	Contract") is by and bet	ween the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpo	ration ("	Corporation") and
	Stanisz, Joseph A	("Teacher").	Stanisz, Joseph A
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	8-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's se	ervices described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the so	chools of the Corporation	on for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. (	Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A	)
2.	The school term described in par	agraph 1 immediately a	above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the	Teacher is expected to	o work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Te	acher for services unde	er this Contract the total salary of <u>\$93,563.89</u>
	during the school year. Ind. Cod	e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this ar	nount in <u>24</u> installment	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) In	d. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled of	during its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in Ind. Code 2	20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record p	oursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Assessed white days days of		
	Agreed this 1st day of Ju	<u>. 117 </u>	

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and				
<del>-</del>	Beach, Kimberly J	("Teacher")	Beach, Kimberly J		
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's	services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,				
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists				
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
3.	The number of hours per day th	work under this Contract is N/A.			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services unde	r this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89		
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	mount in <u>24</u> installment	s on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.		
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term for any o	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-		
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record	pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this 1st day of	luly 2017			
	Agroca tina_ rat_day or	, 2017.			

	Lake Central School Corp	'Contract") is by and bet coration ("'	Corporation") and		
	Kepchar, Barbara		Kepchar, Barbara		
is a te	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-	18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's	services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,				
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consis				
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.				
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the T	eacher for services unde	r this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89		
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.				
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-				
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record	pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		

	Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and			
	Mazurkiewicz, Alison M ("Teacher"). Mazurkiewicz, Alison M			
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,			
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists			
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89			
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-			
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.			

	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and		
	Rebey, Mary B	("Teacher").	Rebey, Mary B		
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2	2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's servi	ces described belov	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,				
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists				
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.				
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teach	ner for services und	ler this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89		
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.				
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled duri	ing its term for any	of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5		
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record purs	suant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
/.	Agreed this 1st day of July		20-20-0-2(u) and ma. Code 5-14-3.		